Journal of Mining Institute. 2023. Vol. 261. P. 428-442
© Valery M. Zavyalov, Irina Yu. Semykina, Evgeniy A. Dubkov, Amet-han S. Velilyaev, 2023
EDN JSNTAQ
DOI: 10.00000/PMI.2023.0
428
This is an open access article under the CC BY 4.0 license
Research article
The wireless charging system for mining electric locomotives

transport sector. Energy Reports. 2022. Vol. 8. S. 6, p. 300-311. DOI: 10.1016/j.egyr.2022.03.098
5. Bibak B., Tekiner-Mogulkoc H. Influences of vehicle to grid (V2G) on power grid: An analysis by considering associated sto-
chastic parameters explicitly. Sustainable Energy, Grids and Networks. 2021. Vol. 26. N 100429. DOI: 10.1016/j.segan.2020.100429
6. Gough R., Dickerson C., Rowley P., Walsh C. Vehicle-to-grid feasibility: A techno-economic analysis of EV-based energy
storage. Applied Energy. 2017. Vol. 192, p. 12-23. DOI: 10.1016/j.apenergy.2017.01.102
7. Laiqing Xie, Yugong Luo, Donghao Zhang et al. Intelligent energy-saving control strategy for electric vehicle based on preceding
vehicle movement. Mechanical Systems and Signal Processing. 2019. Vol. 130, p. 484-501. DOI: 10.1016/j.ymssp.2019.05.027
8. Augello A., Gallo P., Sanseverino E.R. et al. Certifying battery usage for V2G and second life with a blockchain-based frame-
work. Computer Networks. 2023. Vol. 222. N 109558. DOI: 10.1016/j.comnet.2023.109558
9. Mastoi M.S., Shenxian Zhuang, Munir H.M. et al. An in-depth analysis of electric vehicle charging station infrastructure,
policy implications, and future trends. Energy Reports. 2022. Vol. 8, p. 11504-11529. DOI: 10.1016/j.egyr.2022.09.011
10. Mohammed S.A.Q., Jin-Woo Jung. A Comprehensive State-of-the-Art Review of Wired/Wireless Charging Technologies
for Battery Electric Vehicles: Classification/Common Topologies/Future Research Issues. IEEE Access. 2021. Vol. 9, p. 19572-19585.
DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3055027
11. Cirimele V., Diana M., Freschi F., Mitolo M. Inductive power transfer for automotive applications: state-of-the-art and future
trends. IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications. 2018. Vol. 54. N 5, p. 4069-4079. DOI: 10.1109/TIA.2018.2836098
12. Jian-guo Li, Kai Zhan. Intelligent Mining Technology for an Underground Metal Mine Based on Unmanned Equipment.
Engineering. 2018. Vol. 4. Iss. 3, p. 381-391. DOI: 10.1016/j.eng.2018.05.013
13. Jäderblom N. From Diesel to Battery Power in Underground Mines. A Pilot Study of Diesel Free LHDs: Master of Science
Thesis in Industrial Design Engineering. Luleå: Luleå University of Technology, 2017, p. 75.
14. Semykina I., Zavyalov V., Dubkov E., Veliliaev A.-H. On the possibility of wireless battery charging in a gaseous-and-dusty
mine. E3S Web of Conferences. 2021. Vol. 303. N 01032. DOI: 10.1051/e3sconf/202130301032
15. Borisov S.V., Koltunova E.A., Kladiev S.N. Traction asynchronous electric drive of mine electric locomotivesimulation
model structure improvement. Journal of Mining Institute. 2021. Vol. 247, p. 114-121. DOI: 10.31897/PMI.2021.1.12
16. Songyan Niu, Hang Yu, Shuangxia Niu, Linni Jian. Power loss analysis and thermal assessment on wireless electric vehicle
charging technology: The over-temperature risk of ground assembly needs attention. Applied Energy. 2020. Vol. 275. N 115344.
DOI: 10.1016/j.apenergy.2020.115344
17. Lijuan Xiang, Ze Zhu, Jindong Tian, Yong Tian. Foreign Object Detection in a Wireless Power Transfer System Using
Symmetrical Coil Sets. IEEE Access. 2019. Vol. 7, p. 44622-44631. DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2908866
18. Ahmad A., Alam M.S., Chabaan R. A Comprehensive Review of Wireless Charging Technologies for Electric Vehicles.
IEEE Transactions on Transportation Electrification. 2018. Vol. 4. N 1, p. 38-63. DOI: 10.1109/TTE.2017.2771619
19. Abou Houran M., Xu Yang, Wenjie Chen. Magnetically Coupled Resonance WPT: Review of Compensation Topologies, Re-
sonator Structures with Misalignment, and EMI Diagnostics. Electronics. 2018. Vol. 7. Iss. 11. N 296. DOI: 10.3390/electronics7110296
20. Foote A., Onar O.C. A review of high-power wireless power transfer. IEEE Transportation Electrification Conference and
Expo (ITEC), 22-24 June 2017, Chicago, USA. IEEE, 2017, p. 234-240. DOI: 10.1109/ITEC.2017.7993277
21. Semykina I.Yu., Zavyalov V.M., Krylov V.N. Research of the Laboratory Prototype for the Battery Charging System Based
on Wireless Power Transfer. 21th International Conference of Young Specialists on Micro/Nanotechnologies and Electron Devices
(EDM), 29 June – 3 July 2020, Chemal, Russia. IEEE, 2020, p. 324-330. DOI: 10.1109/EDM49804.2020.9153521
22. Qizhi Liu. Identifying and correcting the defects of the Saaty analytic hierarchy/network process: A comparative study of the
Saaty analytic hierarchy/network process and the Markov chain-based analytic network process. Operations Research Perspectives.
2022. Vol. 9. N 100244. DOI: 10.1016/j.orp.2022.100244
23. Semykina I.Yu., Dubkov E.A., Zavyalov V.M. Substantiation of criteria for technical solutions evaluating for wireless

EDN JSNTAQ
DOI: 10.00000/PMI.2023.0
442
This is an open access article under the CC BY 4.0 license
26. Bing Cheng, Liangzong He, Le Li et al. Improved wireless power transfer system utilizing a rectifier with nonlinear resistance
compression characteristic. Applied Energy. 2023. Vol. 331. N 120365. DOI: 10.1016/j.apenergy.2022.120365
27. Zhong W.X., Hui S.Y.R. Maximum Energy Efficiency Tracking for Wireless Power Transfer Systems. IEEE Transactions
on Power Electronics. 2015. Vol. 30. N 7, p. 4025-4034. DOI: 10.1109/TPEL.2014.2351496
28. Di Capua G., Femia N., Lisi G. Impact of losses and mismatches on power and efficiency of Wireless Power Transfer Systems
with controlled secondary-side rectifier. Integration. 2016. Vol. 55, p. 384-392. DOI: 10.1016/j.vlsi.2016.04.005
29. Hongchang Li, Jie Li, Kangping Wang et al. A Maximum Efficiency Point Tracking Control Scheme for Wireless Power
Transfer Systems Using Magnetic Resonant Coupling. IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics. 2015. Vol. 30. N 7, p. 3998-4008.
DOI: 10.1109/TPEL.2014.2349534
30. Shuyu Cao, Htet Ye Yint Naing, Naayagi R.T. et al. Wireless Charging Resonant Converter Topology Study Based On
Analytical Design Computation. 3rd International Conference on Energy, Power and Environment: Towards Clean Energy Technolo-
gies, 5-7 March 2021, Shillong, Meghalaya, India. IEEE, 2021, p. 1-6. DOI: 10.1109/ICEPE50861.2021.9404462
31. Mude K.N., Aditya K. A Comprehensive Review and Analysis of Two-Element Resonant Compensation Topologies for
Wireless Inductive Power Transfer Systems. Chinese Journal of Electrical Engineering. 2019. Vol. 5. N 2, p. 14-31.
DOI: 10.23919/CJEE.2019.000008
32. Jayalath S., Khan A. Design, Challenges, and Trends of Inductive Power Transfer Couplers for Electric Vehicles:
A Review. IEEE Journal of Emerging and Selected Topics in Power Electronics . 2021. Vol. 9. N 5, p. 6196-6218.
DOI: 10.1109/JESTPE.2020.3042625
33. Jianwei Mai, Yijie Wang, Yousu Yao, Dianguo Xu. Analysis and Design of High-Misalignment-Tolerant Compensation
Topologies With Constant-Current or Constant-Voltage Output for IPT Systems. IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics. 2021.
Vol. 36. N 3, p. 2685-2695. DOI: 10.1109/TPEL.2020.3014687
34. Xiaohui Qu, Hongdou Han, Siu-Chung Wong et al. Hybrid IPT Topologies With Constant Current or Constant Voltage
Output for Battery Charging Applications. IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics. 2015. Vol. 30. N 11, p. 6329-6337.
DOI: 10.1109/TPEL.2015.2396471
35. Siqi Li, Weihan Li, Junjun Deng et al. A Double-Sided LCC Compensation Network and Its Tuning Method for Wireless
Power Transfer. IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology. 2015. Vol. 64. N 6, p. 2261-2273. DOI: 10.1109/TVT.2014.2347006
36. Marques E.G., Mendes A.M.S. Optimization of transmitter magnetic structures for roadway applications. IEEE
Applied Power Electronics Conference and Exposition (APEC), 26-30 March 2017, Tampa, USA. IEEE, 2017, p. 959-965.
DOI: 10.1109/APEC.2017.7930812
37. Bandyopadhyay S., Venugopal P., Jianning Dong, Bauer P. Comparison of Magnetic Couplers for IPT-Based EV Charging
Using Multi-Objective Optimization. IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology. 2019. Vol. 68. N 6, p. 5416-5429.
DOI: 10.1109/TVT.2019.2909566
38. Chunbo Zhu, Chaoye Fu, Dean Wang et al. Thermal Simulation and Optimization Study for Magnetic Coupler of Static
Electric Vehicle Wireless Power Transfer Systems. 22nd International Conference on Electrical Machines and Systems (ICEMS),
11-14 August 2019, Harbin, China. IEEE, 2019, p. 1-4. DOI: 10.1109/ICEMS.2019.8921715
39. Chunming Wen, Qing Xu, Minbo Chen et al. Thermal Analysis of Coupled Resonant Coils for an Electric Vehicle Wireless
Charging System. World Electric Vehicle Journal. 2022. Vol. 13. Iss. 8. N 133. DOI: 10.3390/wevj13080133
Authors: Valery M. Zavyalov, Doctor of Engineering Sciences, Head of Department, https://orcid.org/0000-0001-8485-9864
(Sevastopol State University, Sevastopol, Russia), Irina Yu. Semykina, Doctor of Engineering Sciences, Senior Researcher,